# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM552627 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Poof-Slinky Fundex, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Random Games, Inc.
Street Address:	416 W. Huron
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48103
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4118715	HIT THE DECK

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7347613780

trademarks@bodmanlaw.com Email: Susan M. Kornfield, Bodman PLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 201 S. Division Street, Suite 400 Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Kornfield	
SIGNATURE:	/susan m. kornfield/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Hit the Deck Assignment Agreement PTO#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006811 FRAME: 0855

900526424

## **EXHIBIT** A

### SHORT FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

- 1. Parties: Effective Date. This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is between Poof-Slinky Fundex, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its office at 40 Lane Road, Fairfield, NJ 07004 ("Assignor"), and Random Games, Inc., a Michigan corporation, with its office at 416 W. Huron, Ann Arbor, MI 48103 ("Assignee"). This Agreement is effective on the last date signed and upon receipt of the consideration set forth in Section 5 by Assigner.
- Purpose of Agreement. Assignor is the owner of the mark listed in the table below (the "Mark").

Mark	Registration Date	Registration Number
HIT THE DECK	March 27, 2012	4.118,715

- Assignment of the Mark. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and conveys all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including, without limitation: (a) all goodwill associated with the Mark, free and clear of all encumbrances; (b) all trademark and service mark applications and registrations for the Mark, and all renewals thereof; (c) the right to secure foreign trademark registrations for the Mark; (d) the right to collect royalties and proceeds in connection with the Marks, (e) the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation, or other violation of the Marks, and the right to recover damages or lost profits in connection with the Marks, and (f) all other rights of any kind whatsoever accruing thereunder, and symbolized by the Mark.
- 4. Binding Effect. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties' heirs. representatives, successors, and assigns.

### AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

**RECORDED: 12/10/2019** 

ASSIGNEE: RANDOM GAMES, INC.	ASSIGNOR: POOF-SLINKY FUNDEX, LLC
By: J. S.	By: Alexie Corner
Name: <u>Michary S. S. 542</u>	Name: LAUTIC GAWAY
Title: V.Cz Passibso7	Title: VP of Marketing
Date: 12/5/2019	Date: 12-3-19.

Detroit\_16391050\_2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006811 FRAME: 0856